

Village of Reminderville Finance Meeting May 26, 2015

Call to Order

Meeting called to order by Mr. Molina at 6:30pm

Roll Call

Mr. DiCarlo, excused

Mr. Molina, present

Mrs. Smalley, present

Mr. Suhaj, excused

Mr. Petrovich, present

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Mr. Petrovich moved to approve minutes from May 12, 2015. Mrs. Smalley seconded. All in favor.

Mr. Molina went through invoices on the payment register.

Mr. Petrovich and Mrs. Smalley commented about donations being made to Twinsburg events when they do not donate to Reminderville events. Mr. Molina stated Reminderville residents are invited to Twinsburg events.

Mrs. Smalley moved to recommend payments totaling \$233,321.64, of which \$200,000 is JEDD money paid out to Twinsburg Township. Mr. Molina seconded. All in favor.

Mr. Petrovich moved to adjourn. Mrs. Smalley seconded. All in favor. Meeting adjourned at 6:38pm

Respectfully submitted,

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council	
Village of Reminderville	
Date	

Mario Molina, Council President Village of Reminderville